
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:513
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2003
FUNDS SPENT BY STATE GOVERNMENTS
BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether funds allotted for development of Highways are spent totally by respective State Governments, every year;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and year-wise during the last three years;

(c) whether the Government propose to reduce further funding in the ensuing year deducting the unspent amount of the previous year;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(e ) whether Government of Orissa has not been provided with adequate funds as desired by the State Government for the development of National Highways this year; and

(f) if so, the reason therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b) State-wise details of funds allocated and spent during the last 3 years, for development of Highways, are annexed.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise

(e) The funds to the Government of Orissa has been provided as per overall availability of fund.

(f) Does not arise.

Annex

ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.513 FOR
ANSWER ON 23.7.2003 ASKED BY SHRI BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB REGARDING FUNDS SPENT BY STATE GOVERNMENTS.

STATEMENT INDICATING FUNDS FOR DEVELOPMENT OF HIGHWAYS

          (RS. IN LAKH)

Sl.No. NAME OF STATES/UTs 2000-01   2001-02   2002-03

    Alloc Exp Alloc Expenditure Allocation Expenditure

1 ANDHRA PRADESH       11188.26  10781.94      10379.70  9455.81  10880.00 11041.00
2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00  45.00  45.00
3 ASSAM   5253.64 4874.05  7605.19 7489.83  7300.00  7300.00
4 BIHAR   6927.56 6015.11  6532.00 4914.62  6230.00  7250.00
5 CHANDIGARH  144.00 139.57  150.00 144.62  270.00  270.00
6 CHHATISGARH  1227.80 472.08  3228.00 3228.00  6100.00  6100.00
7 DELHI   483.00 483.00  600.00 482.25  600.00  838.00
8 GOA   2300.00 2138.45  2000.00 1975.05  800.00  1283.00
9 GUJARAT   9099.97 8675.49  7042.71 5396.60  7530.00  9000.00
10 HARYANA   5800.00 4951.97  6300.00 6300.00  5500.00  5749.00
11 HIMACHAL PRADESH 4415.00 3893.44  5500.00 4415.72  3000.00  3000.00
12 JAMMU & KASHMIR  250.00 51.59  230.00 222.73  400.00  410.00


13 JHARKHAND  2200.00 1188.78  3500.00 2670.15  3200.00  3193.00
14 KARNATAKA  8104.00 7451.90       10946.56  10607.17 8540.00  9100.00
15 KERALA   8724.03 4136.91  8460.00 7811.83  7000.00  7525.00
16 MADHYA PRADESH  7272.11 6538.92  6761.00 7120.77  8300.00  8300.00
17 MAHARASHTRA       12236.20  11402.20      13826.00  13826.00 11200.00 11928.00
18 MANIPUR   851.31 535.22  1452.59 1046.71  1400.00  1400.00
19 MEGHALAYA  1708.34 1563.01  2270.00 1684.47  2100.00  2100.00
20 MIZORAM   1000.00 994.51  2600.00 2167.15  2200.00  2200.00
21 NAGALAND  1500.00 1489.52  1500.00 1496.94  1200.00  1200.00
22 ORISSA   6799.89 6388.14  6140.00 4791.69  4400.00  4532.00
23 PONDICHERRY  200.00 146.65  212.00 199.26  200.00  128.00
24 PUNJAB   3865.00 2615.38  5158.00 4791.98  4500.00  4800.00
25 RAJASTHAN  8700.00 8401.08  8745.00 8367.82  9120.00  9379.00
26 TAMILNADU       10342.21  8264.40  9739.00 9679.28  10000.00 9800.00
27 UTTAR PRADESH       13970.76  13441.05      13173.00  11757.57 12200.0  13631.00
28 UTTRANCHAL  199.35 123.88  2500.00 2102.29  1990.00  1952.00
29 WEST BENGAL  8800.00 6983.46  7000.00 6385.22  8200.00  8144.00

# The expenditure figures for 2002-03 are tentetive.
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